BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 5

(First Reading File Joint Resolution)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, strike ", quorum,"; and strike beginning with the second "and" in line 5 down through "members" in line 6.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 1 and 3, in each instance, strike "1 member" and substitute "5 members"; in line 2, after "House;" insert "and"; strike beginning with "and" in line 4 down through "paragraph;" in line 17; in line 19, strike "members of the Task Force shall select a chairperson from the" and substitute "Speaker of the House shall select a chairperson from the House membership of the Task Force and the President of the Senate shall select a chairperson from the Senate"; strike beginning with "7" in line 21down through "(3)" in line 22; in line 24, strike "(4)" and substitute "(3)"; and strike in their entirety lines 26 through 29, inclusive.